Operator Workstation (PC)
VisuNet GXP PC Zone 1/21 (2024
Generation)
PC-GXP1100-19S-*-P5/P6*
< 19 in (48 cm) display
< PC solution with pre-installed Windows® operating system
< Lightweight design
< Completely modular system for easy field maintainability

Standards IEC 60079-0:2011, IEC 60079-5:2015, IEC 60079-7:2015, IEC 60079-11:2011, IEC
60079-31:2013
Type Code
PC-GXP 19 inches
PC-GXP (1) (2) (3) (4)- (5)- (6) (7) (8) (9)- (10)- (11)
Model
PC-GXP VisuNet GXP Personal Computer System
(1) Zone
1100- Zone 1/21
1200- Zone 2/22
(2) Display Unit
19S 19 inches, SXGA (1280 x 1024)
(3) Front Glass & Touch
N Anti-glare security glass, no touch
C Anti-glare security glass, projective capacitive 10-finger multitouch
(4)- Interfaces
1- 5 x capacitive system front keys
2- 5 x capacitive system front keys and Bluetooth® interface
(5)- Power Supply Unit
D- 18 ... 36 V DC
A- 115/230 V AC, 50/60 Hz
(6) Interfaces
E 1 x 1000BASE-T LAN Ex e, 1x USB Ex e, 2x USB Ex i
S 1 x 1000BASE-SX fiber optic (Multimode), 1x USB Ex e, 2x USB Ex i
L 1 x 1000BASE-LX fiber optic (Single mode), 1x USB Ex e, 2x USB Ex i
(7) Module A
N No additional interface module
1 1 x RS-232 Ex e
2 1 x RS-485 Ex e
3 1 x Ex i interface for wired 1-D barcode readers IDM-160-D*, IDM-Z1-160-D-*, IDM-Z1-164-D-* and base station IDMx61-B-*, IDM-
Z1-x61-B-* and IDM-Z1-x64-B-*
4 1 x Ex i interface for 2-D barcode readers IDM-Z1-260-D-* and IDM-Z1-264-D-*
5 1 x RS-232 Ex i interface for miscellaneous devices and peripherals
E 1 x 1000BASE-T LAN Ex e
(8) Module B
N No additional interface module
1 1 x RS-232 Ex e
2 1 x RS-485 Ex e
3 1 x Ex i interface for wired 1-D barcode readers IDM-160-D*, IDM-Z1-160-D-*, IDM-Z1-164-D-* and base station IDMx61-B-*, IDM-
Z1-x61-B-* and IDM-Z1-x64-B-*
4 1 x Ex i interface for 2-D barcode readers IDM-Z1-260-D-* and IDM-Z1-264-D-*
5 1 x RS-232 Ex i interface for miscellaneous devices and peripherals
E 1 x 1000BASE-T LAN Ex e
Operator Workstation (PC) PC-GXP1100-19S-*-P5/P6*
Re

USA: +1 330 486 0002 Singapore: +65 6779 9091
www.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@us.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@sg.pepperl-fuchs.compa-info@de.pepperl-fuchs.com
Type Code
(9) Computing Platform
P5- Intel® Elkhart Lake x6425RE, 8-GB RAM, 240-GB SSD, Windows® IoT Enterprise LTSC 2021
P6- Intel® Elkhart Lake x6425RE, 8-GB RAM, 480-GB SSD, Windows® IoT Enterprise LTSC 2021
(10)- Housing
NN- No bezel, prepared for flush mount
S2- Bezel; prepared for panel mounting or into AG1 housing
H2- Installed into EX1 AG1 housing (SS304), front opening, for pedestal/ceiling/wall-arm
(11) Options
N0 Standard, no options
Example:
RM-GXP 1100- 19S N 1- D- E N N P5- S1- N0
Operator Workstation (PC) PC-GXP1100-19S-*-P5/P6*
Re
le
as
e
da
te
: 2
02
4-
04
-3
0
D
at
e
of
 is
su
e:
 2
02
4-
04
-3
0
Fi
le
na
m
e:
 t2
17
61
1_
en
g.
pd
f
5Germany: +49 621 776 2222Pepperl+Fuchs Group
Refer to "General Notes Relating to Pepperl+Fuchs Product Information".
USA: +1 330 486 0002 Singapore: +65 6779 9091
www.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@us.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@sg.pepperl-fuchs.compa-info@de.pepperl-fuchs.com